NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN, LOGAN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Lincoln, Logan County, Illinois (the "City Council"), will hold a special meeting of the City Council on the 7th day of July, 2014, at 6:55 o'clock P.M., in the Council Chambers of City Hall, 700 Broadway Street in said City.

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Hearing Concerning the Intent of the City Council to sell not to exceed \$2,500,000 of General Obligation Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source) for the purpose of improving streets, curbs and sidewalks and rehabilitating, reconstructing or repairing or remodeling existing public or private buildings within the Central Business Tax Increment Financing District of the City
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Adjournment

DATED the 2nd day of July, 2014.

Susan Gehlbach City Clerk, City of Lincoln, Illinois